EMEA
Aeroquip® and Winner™ by Danfoss
Core Hydraulic hose products catalog
©Danfoss Core EMEA Catalog April 2023    22    ©Danfoss Core EMEA Catalog April 2023 Xxxxxxxxx
Sometimes
less is more.
Fewer products,
smarter choices.

Shortest length 5 meter 5 meter
Overall length tolerance +/- 1% +/- 1%
How to order
Numbering system - hydraulic hose
Ordering & hose numbering system
©Danfoss Core EMEA Catalog April 2023    33AF451853493784en-010101
Crimp fittings
Complete nipple part number:             1A     A     8    FJ   A   8
Product group code
 1A = TTC fitting part number
 4S =  4S fitting part number for
four spiral hose
 6S =  6S fitting part number for
six spiral hose
 1R =  Reusable fitting part #
for one wire braided hose
 2R =  Reusable fitting part #
for two wire braided hose
 4T =  One piece fitting for
Synflex 100R7, 100R8
and 100R18 Thermoplastic hose
 1W =  Internal Skive Hi-Performance Spiral Fitting
with design related sockets
Material stock code
 If material is round stock, then this
 position collapses.
 A = inch hex stock
   (metric hex, this position collapses)
End connection size*
End connection code
BF = BSP Female Swivel (1 hex)
BP = BSP Male Parallel
BT = BSP Male Tapered
CT = Cat Flange
DK = 24 Male (light duty)
DL = DKO Female Swivel (light duty)
DS = DKO Female Swivel (heavy duty)
EK = 24 Male (heavy duty)
FH = Flange Code 62
FJ = Female JIC Swivel
FL = Flange Code 61
FR = Female ORS
FS = Female SAE Swivel
JF = JIS Female Swivel
JM = BSP Female Swivel (2 hexes)
KF = Komatsu Female Swivel
KS = Komatsu Split Flange
MB = Male Boss O-Ring
MF = Male Inverted Flare
MJ = Male JIC
MP = Male Pipe
MR = Male ORS
PF =  Female Pipe Swivel
PS  = Pipe Swivel
Connecting end configuration code
If nipple has a straight configuration, then this
position collapses.
 A = 45° D = 22-1/2°
 B = 90°, standard or  E = 67-1/2°
   short drop F = 30°
 C = 90°, long drop G = 60°
Hose size*
Material designation
C =  stainless steel, if fitting is zinc plated carbon steel
(standard), this position collapses.
*When ordering sizes 3, 4, 5, 6 and 8 the part number requires only single digits.
Part numbering system
Part numbers collapse to the shortest possible number
of digits:
It is assumed that a fitting has a straight configuration
unless a code is added to designate otherwise.
 e.g., 1AA8FJ8 has a straight configuration
  1AA8FJA8 has a 45° elbow configuration
Dashes and unnecessary zeros are not used.
 e.g., 1/4” is designated by “4” not “–4” or “04”
  5/8” is designated by “10” not “–10”
Numbering system - hose �ttings
Hose �tting numbering system
©Danfoss Core EMEA Catalog April 2023    34AF451853493784en-010101
Description
Manual
crimper
Electric
crimper
1 phase or
3 phase
�Mobile
electric
crimper
with 12V
Electric
crimper
1 phase or
3 phase
Mobile�
electric�
crimper�
with 12V
Electric
crimper
1 phase or
3 phase
Production volume Low medium medium medium medium medium
Pump
option**
manual 230V / 380 V DC 12V - Mobile 230V / 380 V DC 12V - Mobile 230V / 380 V
Application
Portable
crimper
Workshop
crimper
Portable
crimper
Workshop
crimper
Portable
crimper
Workshop
crimper
Capability braided 1 1/4" 1 1/2" 1 1/2" 2" 2" 2"
(up to)* (Size -20) (Size –24) (Size –24) (Size –32) (Size -32 (Size – 32)
Capability 4 spiral 3/4" 1" 1" 1 1/4" 1 1/4" 2"
(up to)* (Size -12) (Size -16) (Size -16) (Size - 20) (Size -20) (Size -32)
Capability 6 spiral - - - 1 1/4" 1 1/4" 1 1/2"
(up to)* (Size -20) (Size -20) (Size -24)
*Capabilities based on Danfoss core hose and �tting products
*See pump ordering options for each machine for speci�c kit numbers
ET4100 ET4200 ET4250 ET4300 ET4350 ET4400
Crimp machine comparison chart
©Danfoss Core EMEA Catalog April 2023    35AF451853493784en-010101
Description
Electric
crimper
1 phase or
3 phase
Electric
crimper
3 phase
with controller
Electric
crimper
3 phase
with controller
Electric
crimper
3 phase
with controller
Electric